Test Report No：24-08-CAV-015-01                                              Page 2 of 9
Taiwan Testing and Certification Center
Contents
1. Test Report Summary .............................................................................3
2. Test Enviroment ......................................................................................4
2.1  Testing Laboratory .............................................................................4
2.2  Test Equipment ...................................................................................4
2.3  Test Setup ............................................................................................4
3. Test Results Summary ............................................................................5
3.1  Summary Test Result .........................................................................5
3.2  Test Result Date Table .......................................................................5
4. Photos ........................................................................................................8
Test Report No：24-08-CAV-015-01                                              Page 4 of 9
2. Test Enviroment
2.1  Testing Laboratory
⚫ Lab name:  Taiwan Testing and Certification Center
Information and Communication Technology Service Lab.
⚫ Address:   No.8, Ln. 29, Wenming Rd., Guishan Dist., Taoyuan City 333, Taiwan
(R.O.C.)
2.2  Test Equipment
⚫ OpenADR 2.0 A & B Test Harness
◼ QualityLogic OpenADR2.0aCertTest - v1.1.7
◼ QualityLogic OpenADR2.0bCertTest - v1.1.7
2.3  Test Setup
Test Report No：24-08-CAV-015-01                                              Page 5 of 9
3. Test Results Summary
3.1 Summary Test Result
DUT Test Profile:
2.0b VEN Pull Mode Tests: Passed
3.2 Test Result Date Table
Table 1、Pull Mode Test Result
No. Test Case Name Result Log
EiRegisterParty Service Test Scenarios
01 N1_0010_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_132628_386.txt
02 N1_0015_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_132151_636.txt
03 N1_0020_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_103641_642.txt
04 N1_0025_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_133040_735.txt
05 N1_0030_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_132806_273.txt
06 N1_0040_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_132419_794.txt
07 N1_0050_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_132332_540.txt
08 N1_0060_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_133534_134.txt
09 N1_0065_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_133206_207.txt
10 N1_0070_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_133651_446.txt
11 N1_0080_TH_VTN_1 NA TraceLog_082824_133820_687.txt
EiOpt Service Test Scenarios
01 P1_2010_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_134621_814.txt
02 P1_2015_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_134714_867.txt
03 P1_2020_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_135141_105.txt
04 P1_2030_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_140336_506.txt
05 P1_2040_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_140818_835.txt
06 P1_2050_TH_VTN_1 NA TraceLog_082824_141106_296.txt
EiReport Service Test Scenarios
01 R1_3010_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_101412_836.txt
02 R1_3020_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_101610_568.txt
03 R1_3025_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_102115_696.txt
04 R1_3027_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_102531_775.txt
05 R1_3030_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_103050_763.txt
06 R1_3040_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_103739_848.txt
07 R1_3045_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_103833_707.txt
08 R1_3050_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_104053_898.txt
09 R1_3060_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_104439_141.txt
10 R1_3070_TH_VTN_1 SKIP
11 R1_3080_TH_VTN_1 SKIP
12 R1_3090_TH_VTN_1 SKIP
13 R1_3100_TH_VTN_1 SKIP
14 R1_3120_TH_VTN_1 SKIP
15 R1_3130_TH_VTN_1 SKIP
16 R1_3150_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_110114_555.txt
17 R1_3160_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_110244_900.txt
Test Report No：24-08-CAV-015-01                                              Page 6 of 9
18 R1_3170_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_110720_656.txt
19 R1_3180_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_110920_927.txt
20 R1_3190_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_111306_035.txt
EiEvent Service Test Scenarios
01 E1_1010_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_141201_620.txt
02 E1_1020_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_141238_643.txt
03 E1_1025_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_141405_756.txt
04 E1_1027_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_141507_032.txt
05 E1_1030_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_152433_240.txt
06 E1_1040_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_152537_444.txt
07 E1_1050_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_153039_357.txt
08 E1_1055_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_153153_599.txt
09 E1_1060_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_153414_796.txt
10 E1_1065_TH_VTN_1 NA TraceLog_082824_153522_308.txt
11 E1_1070_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_153535_088.txt
12 E1_1080_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_153608_476.txt
13 E1_1090_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_153731_275.txt
EiEvent Ported A Profile Test Cases
01 A_E1_0020_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_154028_961.txt
02 A_E1_0040_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_154205_633.txt
03 A_E1_0060_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_154303_194.txt
04 A_E1_0070_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_154438_163.txt
05 A_E1_0082_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_154556_754.txt
06 A_E1_0086_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_154655_592.txt
07 A_E1_0090_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_154806_897.txt
08 A_E1_0092_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_154927_616.txt
09 A_E1_0094_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_155053_986.txt
10 A_E1_0096_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_090224_110832_595.txt
11 A_E1_0098_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_155655_089.txt
12 A_E1_0100_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_155813_853.txt
13 A_E1_0102_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_155906_518.txt
14 A_E1_0104_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_155959_982.txt
15 A_E1_0110_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_160044_401.txt
16 A_E1_0130_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_160134_200.txt
17 A_E1_0180_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_160244_226.txt
18 A_E1_0190_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_160344_735.txt
19 A_E1_0200_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_115805_658.txt
20 A_E1_0210_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_160606_113.txt
21 A_E1_0220_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_161204_073.txt
22 A_E1_0230_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_161735_513.txt
23 A_E1_0240_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_162513_495.txt
24 A_E1_0250_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_162800_881.txt
25 A_E1_0260_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_165211_505.txt
26 A_E1_0262_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_171357_955.txt
27 A_E1_0267_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_174124_616.txt
28 A_E1_0268_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_175937_474.txt
29 A_E1_0270_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_180435_320.txt
30 A_E1_0280_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_181639_006.txt
31 A_E1_0285_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_181953_639.txt
Test Report No：24-08-CAV-015-01                                              Page 7 of 9
32 A_E1_0300_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_182036_474.txt
33 A_E1_0310_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_182153_815.txt
34 A_E1_0340_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_182323_353.txt
35 A_E1_0345_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_182417_535.txt
36 A_E1_0360_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_182514_828.txt
37 A_E1_0370_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_183043_266.txt
38 A_E1_0390_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_182624_026.txt
39 A_E1_0392_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_182735_230.txt
General Test Scenarios
01 G1_4005_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_113719_849.txt
02 G1_4007_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_113858_200.txt
03 G1_4010_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082924_114331_961.txt
04 G1_4011_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_183621_052.txt
05 G1_4012_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_183700_945.txt
06 G1_4015_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_183753_725.txt
07 G1_4030_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_082824_183833_020.txt
※The test result indicates “NA” that means the test cases are optional or not
applicable to the tested device.
※The test result indicates “SKIP” that means the PICS test case guidelines allowed test
case to be skipped.
※Log files for the executed test cases are provided in the electronic format.
Test Report No：24-08-CAV-015-01                                              Page 8 of 9
4. Photos
Photo:  DUT AI-RIDER VEN
Registered Status
Event Status
Test Report No：24-08-CAV-015-01                                              Page 9 of 9
Report Status